RESOLUTION NO. 2024-177R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS REVISING THE CITY'S PUBLIC EVENTS GRANT POLICY TO, AMONG OTHER THINGS, SPECIFY GRANT TYPES, FUNDING SOURCES, ELIGIBILITY, RESTRICTIONS AND REQUIRED DOCUMENTS; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

PART 1. The City Public Events Grant Policy is revised as reflected in the attached document and approved in that form.

PART 2. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on September 17, 2024.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Trevino City Clerk